drilling titanium
CRAZYDRILL COOL TITANIUM
En
g
lis
h
 -
 U

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.081 2.05 .242 6.15 3.10 13.6 6.50 4 2.17 55 2.PD.02050.ATC c
.083 2.10 .248 6.30 3.10 13.8 6.60 4 2.17 55 2.PD.02100.ATC c
.085 2.15 .254 6.45 3.10 14.1 6.80 4 2.17 55 2.PD.02150.ATC c
.087 2.20 .260 6.60 3.10 14.4 7.00 4 2.17 55 2.PD.02200.ATC c
.089 2.25 .266 6.75 3.10 14.7 7.10 4 2.17 55 2.PD.02250.ATC c
.091 2.30 .272 6.90 3.50 14.9 7.30 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02300.ATC c
.093 2.35 .278 7.05 3.50 15.2 7.40 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02350.ATC c
3/32 .0937 2.381 .281 7.14 3.50 15.5 7.49 4 2.24 57 2.PD.F332.ATC c
.094 2.40 .283 7.20 3.50 15.6 7.60 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02400.ATC c
.096 2.45 .289 7.35 3.50 15.9 7.70 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02450.ATC c
.098 2.50 .295 7.50 3.50 16.2 7.90 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02500.ATC c
.100 2.55 .301 7.65 3.50 16.5 8.10 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02550.ATC c
.102 2.60 .307 7.80 4.00 16.9 8.20 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02600.ATC c
.104 2.65 .313 7.95 4.00 17.2 8.40 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02650.ATC c
.106 2.70 .319 8.10 4.00 17.5 8.50 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02700.ATC c
.108 2.75 .325 8.25 4.00 17.8 8.70 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02750.ATC c
.110 2.80 .331 8.40 4.00 18.2 8.80 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02800.ATC c
.112 2.85 .337 8.55 4.00 18.5 9.00 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02850.ATC c
.114 2.90 .343 8.70 4.00 18.8 9.20 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02900.ATC c
.116 2.95 .348 8.85 4.00 19.1 9.30 4 2.24 57 2.PD.02950.ATC c
.118 3.00 .354 9.00 4.70 19.5 9.50 6 2.56 65 2.PD.03000.ATC c
.120 3.05 .360 9.15 4.70 19.8 9.60 6 2.56 65 2.PD.03050.ATC c
d1
[inch]
d1
[inch]

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.039 1.00 .118 3.00 1.60 6.5 3.20 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01000.ATC c
.041 1.05 .124 3.15 1.60 6.8 3.30 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01050.ATC c
.043 1.10 .130 3.30 1.60 7.1 3.50 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01100.ATC c
.045 1.15 .136 3.45 1.60 7.5 3.60 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01150.ATC c
.047 1.20 .142 3.60 1.90 7.8 3.80 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01200.ATC c
.049 1.25 .148 3.75 1.90 8.1 4.00 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01250.ATC c
.051 1.30 .154 3.90 1.90 8.4 4.10 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01300.ATC c
.053 1.35 .159 4.05 1.90 8.7 4.30 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01350.ATC c
.055 1.40 .165 4.20 1.90 9.1 4.40 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01400.ATC c
.057 1.45 .171 4.35 2.25 10.4 4.60 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01450.ATC c
.059 1.50 .177 4.50 2.25 10.7 4.70 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01500.ATC c
.061 1.55 .183 4.65 2.25 10.9 4.90 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01550.ATC c
1/16 .0625 1.587 .187 4.76 2.25 11.2 5.00 4 1.97 50 2.PD.F116.ATC c
.063 1.60 .189 4.80 2.25 11.2 5.10 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01600.ATC c
.065 1.65 .195 4.95 2.25 11.5 5.20 4 1.97 50 2.PD.01650.ATC c
.067 1.70 .201 5.10 2.60 11.8 5.40 4 2.09 53 2.PD.01700.ATC c
.069 1.75 .207 5.25 2.60 12.1 5.50 4 2.09 53 2.PD.01750.ATC c
.071 1.80 .213 5.40 2.60 12.3 5.70 4 2.09 53 2.PD.01800.ATC c
.073 1.85 .219 5.55 2.60 12.6 5.80 4 2.09 53 2.PD.01850.ATC c
.075 1.90 .224 5.70 2.60 12.8 6.00 4 2.09 53 2.PD.01900.ATC c
.077 1.95 .230 5.85 2.60 13.1 6.20 4 2.09 53 2.PD.01950.ATC c
.079 2.00 .236 6.00 3.10 13.3 6.30 4 2.17 55 2.PD.02000.ATC c
15
Coolpilot Titanium ATC
Z2
90°3xd1

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.165 4.20 .496 12.60 6.00 27.2 13.30 6 2.83 72 2.PD.04200.ATC c
.169 4.30 .508 12.90 6.00 27.9 13.60 6 2.83 72 2.PD.04300.ATC c
.173 4.40 .520 13.20 6.00 28.5 13.90 6 2.83 72 2.PD.04400.ATC c
.177 4.50 .531 13.50 6.00 29.2 14.20 6 2.83 72 2.PD.04500.ATC c
.181 4.60 .543 13.80 6.00 29.8 14.50 6 2.83 72 2.PD.04600.ATC c
.185 4.70 .555 14.10 7.00 30.5 14.80 8 3.54 75 2.PD.04700.ATC c
3/16 .1875 4.762 .562 14.29 7.00 30.8 15.00 8 3.54 75 2.PD.F316.ATC c
.189 4.80 .567 14.40 7.00 31.1 15.20 8 3.54 75 2.PD.04800.ATC c
.193 4.90 .579 14.70 7.00 31.8 15.50 8 3.54 75 2.PD.04900.ATC c
.197 5.00 .591 15.00 7.00 32.4 15.80 8 3.54 75 2.PD.05000.ATC c
.201 5.10 .602 15.30 7.50 33.1 16.10 8 3.54 75 2.PD.05100.ATC c
.205 5.20 .614 15.60 7.50 33.7 16.40 8 3.54 75 2.PD.05200.ATC c
.209 5.30 .626 15.90 7.50 34.4 16.70 8 3.54 75 2.PD.05300.ATC c
.213 5.40 .638 16.20 8.00 35.0 17.10 8 3.54 80 2.PD.05400.ATC c
.217 5.50 .650 16.50 8.00 35.7 17.40 8 3.54 80 2.PD.05500.ATC c
7/32 .2189 5.560 .657 16.68 8.00 36.0 17.52 8 3.54 80 2.PD.F732.ATC c
.220 5.60 .661 16.80 8.00 36.3 17.70 8 3.54 80 2.PD.05600.ATC c
.224 5.70 .673 17.10 8.00 37.0 18.00 8 3.54 80 2.PD.05700.ATC c
.228 5.80 .685 17.40 8.00 37.6 18.30 8 3.54 80 2.PD.05800.ATC c
.232 5.90 .697 17.70 8.00 38.3 18.60 8 3.54 80 2.PD.05900.ATC c
.236 6.00 .709 18.00 8.00 38.9 18.90 8 3.54 80 2.PD.06000.ATC c
1/4 .2500 6.350 .750 19.05 8.00 41.2 20.02 8 3.54 90 2.PD.F14.ATC c
d1
[inch]
d1

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.122 3.10 .366 9.30 4.70 20.1 9.80 6 2.56 65 2.PD.03100.ATC c
.124 3.15 .372 9.45 4.70 20.4 10.00 6 2.56 65 2.PD.03150.ATC c
1/8 .1250 3.175 .375 9.53 4.70 20.6 10.00 6 2.56 65 2.PD.F18.ATC c
.126 3.20 .378 9.60 4.70 20.8 10.10 6 2.56 65 2.PD.03200.ATC c
.128 3.25 .384 9.75 4.70 21.1 10.30 6 2.56 65 2.PD.03250.ATC c
.130 3.30 .390 9.90 4.70 21.4 10.40 6 2.56 65 2.PD.03300.ATC c
.132 3.35 .396 10.05 4.70 21.7 10.60 6 2.56 65 2.PD.03350.ATC c
.134 3.40 .402 10.20 4.70 22.1 10.70 6 2.56 65 2.PD.03400.ATC c
.136 3.45 .407 10.35 4.70 22.4 10.90 6 2.56 65 2.PD.03450.ATC c
.138 3.50 .413 10.50 5.40 22.7 11.10 6 2.68 68 2.PD.03500.ATC c
.140 3.55 .419 10.65 5.40 23.0 11.20 6 2.68 68 2.PD.03550.ATC c
.142 3.60 .425 10.80 5.40 23.4 11.40 6 2.68 68 2.PD.03600.ATC c
.144 3.65 .431 10.95 5.40 23.7 11.50 6 2.68 68 2.PD.03650.ATC c
.146 3.70 .437 11.10 5.40 24.0 11.70 6 2.68 68 2.PD.03700.ATC c
.148 3.75 .443 11.25 5.40 24.3 11.80 6 2.68 68 2.PD.03750.ATC c
.150 3.80 .449 11.40 5.40 24.7 12.00 6 2.68 68 2.PD.03800.ATC c
.152 3.85 .455 11.55 5.40 25.0 12.20 6 2.68 68 2.PD.03850.ATC c
.154 3.90 .461 11.70 5.40 25.3 12.30 6 2.68 68 2.PD.03900.ATC c
.156 3.95 .467 11.85 5.40 25.6 12.50 6 2.68 68 2.PD.03950.ATC c
5/32 .1562 3.968 .469 11.90 5.40 25.7 12.50 6 2.68 68 2.PD.F532.ATC c
.157 4.00 .472 12.00 5.40 26.0 12.60 6 2.68 68 2.PD.04000.ATC c
.161 4.10 .484 12.30 6.00 26.6 12.90 6 2.83 72 2.PD.04100.ATC c
16
Cool Titanium
L
l1

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.081 2.05 .484 12.3 18.5 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060205.ATC <
.083 2.10 .496 12.6 18.9 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060210.ATC <
.085 2.15 .508 12.9 19.4 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060215.ATC <
.087 2.20 .520 13.2 19.8 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060220.ATC <
.089 2.25 .531 13.5 20.3 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060225.ATC <
.091 2.30 .543 13.8 20.7 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060230.ATC <
.093 2.35 .555 14.1 21.2 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060235.ATC <
3/32 .0937 2.381 .563 14.3 21.4 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060F332.ATC <
.094 2.40 .567 14.4 21.6 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060240.ATC <
.096 2.45 .579 14.7 22.1 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060245.ATC <
.098 2.50 .591 15.0 22.5 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060250.ATC <
.100 2.55 .602 15.3 23.0 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060255.ATC <
.102 2.60 .614 15.6 23.4 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060260.ATC <
.104 2.65 .626 15.9 23.9 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060265.ATC <
.106 2.70 .638 16.2 24.3 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060270.ATC <
.108 2.75 .650 16.5 24.8 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060275.ATC <
.110 2.80 .661 16.8 25.2 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060280.ATC <
.112 2.85 .673 17.1 25.7 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060285.ATC <
.114 2.90 .685 17.4 26.1 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060290.ATC <
.116 2.95 .697 17.7 26.6 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060295.ATC <
.118 3.00 .709 18.0 27.0 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060300.ATC <
.120 3.05 .720 18.3 27.5 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060305.ATC <
d1
[inch]
d1
[inch]

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.039 1.00 .236 6.0 9.0 4 2.17 55 2.CD.060100.ATC <
.041 1.05 .248 6.3 9.5 4 2.17 55 2.CD.060105.ATC <
.043 1.10 .260 6.6 9.9 4 2.17 55 2.CD.060110.ATC <
.045 1.15 .272 6.9 10.4 4 2.17 55 2.CD.060115.ATC <
.047 1.20 .283 7.2 10.8 4 2.24 57 2.CD.060120.ATC <
.049 1.25 .295 7.5 11.3 4 2.24 57 2.CD.060125.ATC <
.051 1.30 .307 7.8 11.7 4 2.24 57 2.CD.060130.ATC <
.053 1.35 .319 8.1 12.2 4 2.24 57 2.CD.060135.ATC <
.055 1.40 .331 8.4 12.6 4 2.24 57 2.CD.060140.ATC <
.057 1.45 .343 8.7 13.1 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060145.ATC <
.059 1.50 .354 9.0 13.5 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060150.ATC <
.061 1.55 .366 9.3 14.0 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060155.ATC <
1/16 .0625 1.587 .375 9.5 14.3 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060F116.ATC <
.063 1.60 .378 9.6 14.4 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060160.ATC <
.065 1.65 .390 9.9 14.9 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060165.ATC <
.067 1.70 .402 10.2 15.3 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060170.ATC <
.069 1.75 .413 10.5 15.8 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060175.ATC <
.071 1.80 .425 10.8 16.2 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060180.ATC <
.073 1.85 .437 11.1 16.7 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060185.ATC <
.075 1.90 .449 11.4 17.1 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060190.ATC <
.077 1.95 .461 11.7 17.6 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060195.ATC <
.079 2.00 .472 12.0 18.0 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060200.ATC <
DRILLING
< Stock item
17
Z2

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.165 4.20 .992 25.2 37.8 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060420.ATC <
.169 4.30 1.02 25.8 38.7 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060430.ATC <
.173 4.40 1.04 26.4 39.6 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060440.ATC <
.177 4.50 1.06 27.0 40.5 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060450.ATC <
.181 4.60 1.09 27.6 41.4 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060460.ATC <
.185 4.70 1.11 28.2 42.3 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060470.ATC <
3/16 .1875 4.762 1.13 28.6 42.9 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060F316.ATC <
.189 4.80 1.13 28.8 43.2 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060480.ATC <
.193 4.90 1.16 29.4 44.1 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060490.ATC <
.197 5.00 1.18 30.0 45.0 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060500.ATC <
.201 5.10 1.20 30.6 45.9 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060510.ATC <
.205 5.20 1.23 31.2 46.8 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060520.ATC <
.209 5.30 1.25 31.8 47.7 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060530.ATC <
.213 5.40 1.28 32.4 48.6 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060540.ATC <
.217 5.50 1.30 33.0 49.5 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060550.ATC <
7/32 .2189 5.560 1.31 33.4 50.0 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060F732.ATC <
.220 5.60 1.32 33.6 50.4 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060560.ATC <
.224 5.70 1.35 34.2 51.3 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060570.ATC <
.228 5.80 1.37 34.8 52.2 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060580.ATC <
.232 5.90 1.39 35.4 53.1 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060590.ATC <
.236 6.00 1.42 36.0 54.0 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060600.ATC <
1/4 .2500 6.350 1.50 38.1 57.2 8 3.86 98 2.CD.060F14.ATC <
d1
[inch]
d1

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.122 3.10 .732 18.6 27.9 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060310.ATC <
.124 3.15 .744 18.9 28.4 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060315.ATC <
1/8 .1250 3.175 .750 19.1 28.6 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060F18.ATC <
.126 3.20 .756 19.2 28.8 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060320.ATC <
.128 3.25 .768 19.5 29.3 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060325.ATC <
.130 3.30 .780 19.8 29.7 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060330.ATC <
.132 3.35 .791 20.1 30.2 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060335.ATC <
.134 3.40 .803 20.4 30.6 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060340.ATC <
.136 3.45 .815 20.7 31.1 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060345.ATC <
.138 3.50 .827 21.0 31.5 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060350.ATC <
.140 3.55 .839 21.3 32.0 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060355.ATC <
.142 3.60 .850 21.6 32.4 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060360.ATC <
.144 3.65 .862 21.9 32.9 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060365.ATC <
.146 3.70 .874 22.2 33.3 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060370.ATC <
.148 3.75 .886 22.5 33.8 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060375.ATC <
.150 3.80 .898 22.8 34.2 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060380.ATC <
.152 3.85 .909 23.1 34.7 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060385.ATC <
.154 3.90 .921 23.4 35.1 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060390.ATC <
.156 3.95 .933 23.7 35.6 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060395.ATC <
5/32 .1562 3.968 .937 23.8 35.7 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060F532.ATC <
.157 4.00 .945 24.0 36.0 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060400.ATC <
.161 4.10 .969 24.6 36.9 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060410.ATC <
DRILLING
Carbide
< Stock item
18

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.081 2.05 .807 20.5 26.7 4 2.76 70 2.CD.100205.ATC <
.083 2.10 .827 21.0 27.3 4 2.76 70 2.CD.100210.ATC <
.085 2.15 .846 21.5 28.0 4 2.76 70 2.CD.100215.ATC <
.087 2.20 .866 22.0 28.6 4 2.76 70 2.CD.100220.ATC <
.089 2.25 .886 22.5 29.3 4 2.76 70 2.CD.100225.ATC <
.091 2.30 .906 23.0 29.9 4 2.95 75 2.CD.100230.ATC <
.093 2.35 .925 23.5 30.6 4 2.95 75 2.CD.100235.ATC <
3/32 .0937 2.381 .937 23.8 31.0 4 2.95 75 2.CD.100F332.ATC <
.094 2.40 .945 24.0 31.2 4 2.95 75 2.CD.100240.ATC <
.096 2.45 .965 24.5 31.9 4 2.95 75 2.CD.100245.ATC <
.098 2.50 .984 25.0 32.5 4 2.95 75 2.CD.100250.ATC <
.100 2.55 1.00 25.5 33.2 4 2.95 75 2.CD.100255.ATC <
.102 2.60 1.02 26.0 33.8 4 3.15 80 2.CD.100260.ATC <
.104 2.65 1.04 26.5 34.5 4 3.15 80 2.CD.100265.ATC <
.106 2.70 1.06 27.0 35.1 4 3.15 80 2.CD.100270.ATC <
.108 2.75 1.08 27.5 35.8 4 3.15 80 2.CD.100275.ATC <
.110 2.80 1.10 28.0 36.4 4 3.15 80 2.CD.100280.ATC <
.112 2.85 1.12 28.5 37.1 4 3.15 80 2.CD.100285.ATC <
.114 2.90 1.14 29.0 37.7 4 3.15 80 2.CD.100290.ATC <
.116 2.95 1.16 29.5 38.4 4 3.15 80 2.CD.100295.ATC <
.118 3.00 1.18 30.0 39.0 6 3.43 87 2.CD.100300.ATC <
.120 3.05 1.20 30.5 39.7 6 3.43 87 2.CD.100305.ATC <
d1
[inch]
d1
[inch]

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.039 1.00 .394 10.0 13.0 4 2.32 59 2.CD.100100.ATC <
.041 1.05 .413 10.5 13.7 4 2.32 59 2.CD.100105.ATC <
.043 1.10 .433 11.0 14.3 4 2.32 59 2.CD.100110.ATC <
.045 1.15 .453 11.5 15.0 4 2.32 59 2.CD.100115.ATC <
.047 1.20 .472 12.0 15.6 4 2.44 62 2.CD.100120.ATC <
.049 1.25 .492 12.5 16.3 4 2.44 62 2.CD.100125.ATC <
.051 1.30 .512 13.0 16.9 4 2.44 62 2.CD.100130.ATC <
.053 1.35 .531 13.5 17.6 4 2.44 62 2.CD.100135.ATC <
.055 1.40 .551 14.0 18.2 4 2.44 62 2.CD.100140.ATC <
.057 1.45 .571 14.5 18.9 4 2.56 65 2.CD.100145.ATC <
.059 1.50 .591 15.0 19.5 4 2.56 65 2.CD.100150.ATC <
.061 1.55 .610 15.5 20.2 4 2.56 65 2.CD.100155.ATC <
1/16 .0625 1.587 .625 15.9 20.6 4 2.56 65 2.CD.100F116.ATC <
.063 1.60 .630 16.0 20.8 4 2.56 65 2.CD.100160.ATC <
.065 1.65 .650 16.5 21.5 4 2.56 65 2.CD.100165.ATC <
.067 1.70 .669 17.0 22.1 4 2.64 67 2.CD.100170.ATC <
.069 1.75 .689 17.5 22.8 4 2.64 67 2.CD.100175.ATC <
.071 1.80 .709 18.0 23.4 4 2.64 67 2.CD.100180.ATC <
.073 1.85 .728 18.5 24.1 4 2.64 67 2.CD.100185.ATC <
.075 1.90 .748 19.0 24.7 4 2.64 67 2.CD.100190.ATC <
.077 1.95 .768 19.5 25.4 4 2.64 67 2.CD.100195.ATC <
.079 2.00 .787 20.0 26.0 4 2.76 70 2.CD.100200.ATC <
DRILLING
19
Z2
140° eXedur SNP

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.165 4.20 1.65 42.0 54.6 6 3.94 100 2.CD.100420.ATC <
.169 4.30 1.69 43.0 55.9 6 3.94 100 2.CD.100430.ATC <
.173 4.40 1.73 44.0 57.2 6 3.94 100 2.CD.100440.ATC <
.177 4.50 1.77 45.0 58.5 6 3.94 100 2.CD.100450.ATC <
.181 4.60 1.81 46.0 59.8 6 3.94 100 2.CD.100460.ATC <
.185 4.70 1.85 47.0 61.1 6 4.13 105 2.CD.100470.ATC <
3/16 .1875 4.762 1.87 47.6 61.9 6 4.13 105 2.CD.100F316.ATC <
.189 4.80 1.89 48.0 62.4 6 4.13 105 2.CD.100480.ATC <
.193 4.90 1.93 49.0 63.7 6 4.13 105 2.CD.100490.ATC <
.197 5.00 1.97 50.0 65.0 6 4.13 105 2.CD.100500.ATC <
.201 5.10 2.01 51.0 66.3 6 4.13 105 2.CD.100510.ATC <
.205 5.20 2.05 52.0 67.6 6 4.13 105 2.CD.100520.ATC <
.209 5.30 2.09 53.0 68.9 6 4.13 105 2.CD.100530.ATC <
.213 5.40 2.13 54.0 70.2 6 4.41 112 2.CD.100540.ATC <
.217 5.50 2.17 55.0 71.5 6 4.41 112 2.CD.100550.ATC <
7/32 .2189 5.560 2.19 55.6 72.3 6 4.41 112 2.CD.100F732.ATC <
.220 5.60 2.20 56.0 72.8 6 4.41 112 2.CD.100560.ATC <
.224 5.70 2.24 57.0 74.1 6 4.41 112 2.CD.100570.ATC <
.228 5.80 2.28 58.0 75.4 6 4.41 112 2.CD.100580.ATC <
.232 5.90 2.32 59.0 76.7 6 4.41 112 2.CD.100590.ATC <
.236 6.00 2.36 60.0 78.0 6 4.41 112 2.CD.100600.ATC <
1/4 .2500 6.350 2.50 63.5 82.6 8 4.92 125 2.CD.100F14.ATC <
d1
[inch]
d1

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.122 3.10 1.22 31.0 40.3 6 3.43 87 2.CD.100310.ATC <
.124 3.15 1.24 31.5 41.0 6 3.43 87 2.CD.100315.ATC <
1/8 .1250 3.175 1.25 31.8 41.3 6 3.43 87 2.CD.100F18.ATC <
.126 3.20 1.26 32.0 41.6 6 3.43 87 2.CD.100320.ATC <
.128 3.25 1.28 32.5 42.3 6 3.43 87 2.CD.100325.ATC <
.130 3.30 1.30 33.0 42.9 6 3.43 87 2.CD.100330.ATC <
.132 3.35 1.32 33.5 43.6 6 3.43 87 2.CD.100335.ATC <
.134 3.40 1.34 34.0 44.2 6 3.43 87 2.CD.100340.ATC <
.136 3.45 1.36 34.5 44.9 6 3.43 87 2.CD.100345.ATC <
.138 3.50 1.38 35.0 45.5 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100350.ATC <
.140 3.55 1.40 35.5 46.2 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100355.ATC <
.142 3.60 1.42 36.0 46.8 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100360.ATC <
.144 3.65 1.44 36.5 47.5 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100365.ATC <
.146 3.70 1.46 37.0 48.1 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100370.ATC <
.148 3.75 1.48 37.5 48.8 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100375.ATC <
.150 3.80 1.50 38.0 49.4 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100380.ATC <
.152 3.85 1.52 38.5 50.1 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100385.ATC <
.154 3.90 1.54 39.0 50.7 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100390.ATC <
.156 3.95 1.56 39.5 51.4 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100395.ATC <
5/32 .1562 3.968 1.56 39.7 51.6 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100F532.ATC <
.157 4.00 1.57 40.0 52.0 6 3.74 95 2.CD.100400.ATC <
.161 4.10 1.61 41.0 53.3 6 3.94 100 2.CD.100410.ATC <
< Stock item
20
Cool Titanium
L

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.081 2.05 .242 6.15 12.3 4 2.17 55 2.CD.030205.PTC c
.083 2.10 .248 6.30 12.6 4 2.17 55 2.CD.030210.PTC c
.085 2.15 .254 6.45 12.9 4 2.17 55 2.CD.030215.PTC c
.087 2.20 .260 6.60 13.2 4 2.17 55 2.CD.030220.PTC c
.089 2.25 .266 6.75 13.5 4 2.17 55 2.CD.030225.PTC c
.091 2.30 .272 6.90 13.8 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030230.PTC c
.093 2.35 .278 7.05 14.1 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030235.PTC c
3/32 .0937 2.381 .281 7.14 14.3 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030F332.PTC c
.094 2.40 .283 7.20 14.4 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030240.PTC c
.096 2.45 .289 7.35 14.7 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030245.PTC c
.098 2.50 .295 7.50 15.0 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030250.PTC c
.100 2.55 .301 7.65 15.3 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030255.PTC c
.102 2.60 .307 7.80 15.6 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030260.PTC c
.104 2.65 .313 7.95 15.9 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030265.PTC c
.106 2.70 .319 8.10 16.2 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030270.PTC c
.108 2.75 .325 8.25 16.5 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030275.PTC c
.110 2.80 .331 8.40 16.8 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030280.PTC c
.112 2.85 .337 8.55 17.1 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030285.PTC c
.114 2.90 .343 8.70 17.4 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030290.PTC c
.116 2.95 .348 8.85 17.7 4 2.24 57 2.CD.030295.PTC c
.118 3.00 .354 9.00 18.0 6 2.56 65 2.CD.030300.PTC c
.120 3.05 .360 9.15 18.3 6 2.56 65 2.CD.030305.PTC c
d1
[inch]
d1
[inch]

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.039 1.00 .118 3.00 6.0 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030100.PTC c
.041 1.05 .124 3.15 6.3 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030105.PTC c
.043 1.10 .130 3.30 6.6 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030110.PTC c
.045 1.15 .136 3.45 6.9 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030115.PTC c
.047 1.20 .142 3.60 7.2 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030120.PTC c
.049 1.25 .148 3.75 7.5 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030125.PTC c
.051 1.30 .154 3.90 7.8 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030130.PTC c
.053 1.35 .159 4.05 8.1 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030135.PTC c
.055 1.40 .165 4.20 8.4 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030140.PTC c
.057 1.45 .171 4.35 8.7 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030145.PTC c
.059 1.50 .177 4.50 9.0 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030150.PTC c
.061 1.55 .183 4.65 9.3 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030155.PTC c
1/16 .0625 1.587 .187 4.76 9.5 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030F116.PTC c
.063 1.60 .189 4.80 9.6 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030160.PTC c
.065 1.65 .195 4.95 9.9 4 1.97 50 2.CD.030165.PTC c
.067 1.70 .201 5.10 10.2 4 2.09 53 2.CD.030170.PTC c
.069 1.75 .207 5.25 10.5 4 2.09 53 2.CD.030175.PTC c
.071 1.80 .213 5.40 10.8 4 2.09 53 2.CD.030180.PTC c
.073 1.85 .219 5.55 11.1 4 2.09 53 2.CD.030185.PTC c
.075 1.90 .224 5.70 11.4 4 2.09 53 2.CD.030190.PTC c
.077 1.95 .230 5.85 11.7 4 2.09 53 2.CD.030195.PTC c
.079 2.00 .236 6.00 12.0 4 2.17 55 2.CD.030200.PTC c
21
Z2
140° eXedur SNP
3xd1

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.165 4.20 .496 12.60 25.2 6 2.83 72 2.CD.030420.PTC c
.169 4.30 .508 12.90 25.8 6 2.83 72 2.CD.030430.PTC c
.173 4.40 .520 13.20 26.4 6 2.83 72 2.CD.030440.PTC c
.177 4.50 .531 13.50 27.0 6 2.83 72 2.CD.030450.PTC c
.181 4.60 .543 13.80 27.6 6 2.83 72 2.CD.030460.PTC c
.185 4.70 .555 14.10 28.2 6 2.95 75 2.CD.030470.PTC c
3/16 .1875 4.762 .562 14.29 28.6 6 2.95 75 2.CD.030F316.PTC c
.189 4.80 .567 14.40 28.8 6 2.95 75 2.CD.030480.PTC c
.193 4.90 .579 14.70 29.4 6 2.95 75 2.CD.030490.PTC c
.197 5.00 .591 15.00 30.0 6 2.95 75 2.CD.030500.PTC c
.201 5.10 .602 15.30 30.6 6 2.95 75 2.CD.030510.PTC c
.205 5.20 .614 15.60 31.2 6 2.95 75 2.CD.030520.PTC c
.209 5.30 .626 15.90 31.8 6 2.95 75 2.CD.030530.PTC c
.213 5.40 .638 16.20 32.4 6 3.15 80 2.CD.030540.PTC c
.217 5.50 .650 16.50 33.0 6 3.15 80 2.CD.030550.PTC c
7/32 .2189 5.560 .657 16.68 33.4 6 3.15 80 2.CD.030F732.PTC c
.220 5.60 .661 16.80 33.6 6 3.15 80 2.CD.030560.PTC c
.224 5.70 .673 17.10 34.2 6 3.15 80 2.CD.030570.PTC c
.228 5.80 .685 17.40 34.8 6 3.15 80 2.CD.030580.PTC c
.232 5.90 .697 17.70 35.4 6 3.15 80 2.CD.030590.PTC c
.236 6.00 .709 18.00 36.0 6 3.15 80 2.CD.030600.PTC c
1/4 .2500 6.350 .750 19.05 38.1 8 3.15 80 2.CD.030F14.PTC c
d1
[inch]
d1

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.122 3.10 .366 9.30 18.6 6 2.56 65 2.CD.030310.PTC c
.124 3.15 .372 9.45 18.9 6 2.56 65 2.CD.030315.PTC c
1/8 .1250 3.175 .375 9.53 19.1 6 2.56 65 2.CD.030F18.PTC c
.126 3.20 .378 9.60 19.2 6 2.56 65 2.CD.030320.PTC c
.128 3.25 .384 9.75 19.5 6 2.56 65 2.CD.030325.PTC c
.130 3.30 .390 9.90 19.8 6 2.56 65 2.CD.030330.PTC c
.132 3.35 .396 10.05 20.1 6 2.56 65 2.CD.030335.PTC c
.134 3.40 .402 10.20 20.4 6 2.56 65 2.CD.030340.PTC c
.136 3.45 .407 10.35 20.7 6 2.56 65 2.CD.030345.PTC c
.138 3.50 .413 10.50 21.0 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030350.PTC c
.140 3.55 .419 10.65 21.3 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030355.PTC c
.142 3.60 .425 10.80 21.6 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030360.PTC c
.144 3.65 .431 10.95 21.9 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030365.PTC c
.146 3.70 .437 11.10 22.2 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030370.PTC c
.148 3.75 .443 11.25 22.5 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030375.PTC c
.150 3.80 .449 11.40 22.8 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030380.PTC c
.152 3.85 .455 11.55 23.1 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030385.PTC c
.154 3.90 .461 11.70 23.4 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030390.PTC c
.156 3.95 .467 11.85 23.7 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030395.PTC c
5/32 .1562 3.968 .469 11.90 23.8 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030F532.PTC c
.157 4.00 .472 12.00 24.0 6 2.68 68 2.CD.030400.PTC c
.161 4.10 .484 12.30 24.6 6 2.83 72 2.CD.030410.PTC c
Carbide
22
L
l1

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.081 2.05 .484 12.3 18.5 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060205.PTC c
.083 2.10 .496 12.6 18.9 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060210.PTC c
.085 2.15 .508 12.9 19.4 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060215.PTC c
.087 2.20 .520 13.2 19.8 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060220.PTC c
.089 2.25 .531 13.5 20.3 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060225.PTC c
.091 2.30 .543 13.8 20.7 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060230.PTC c
.093 2.35 .555 14.1 21.2 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060235.PTC c
3/32 .0937 2.381 .562 14.3 21.4 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060F332.PTC c
.094 2.40 .567 14.4 21.6 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060240.PTC c
.096 2.45 .579 14.7 22.1 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060245.PTC c
.098 2.50 .591 15.0 22.5 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060250.PTC c
.100 2.55 .602 15.3 23.0 4 2.56 65 2.CD.060255.PTC c
.102 2.60 .614 15.6 23.4 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060260.PTC c
.104 2.65 .626 15.9 23.9 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060265.PTC c
.106 2.70 .638 16.2 24.3 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060270.PTC c
.108 2.75 .650 16.5 24.8 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060275.PTC c
.110 2.80 .661 16.8 25.2 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060280.PTC c
.112 2.85 .673 17.1 25.7 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060285.PTC c
.114 2.90 .685 17.4 26.1 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060290.PTC c
.116 2.95 .697 17.7 26.6 4 2.68 68 2.CD.060295.PTC c
.118 3.00 .709 18.0 27.0 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060300.PTC c
.120 3.05 .720 18.3 27.5 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060305.PTC c
d1
[inch]
d1
[inch]

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.039 1.00 .236 6.0 9.0 4 2.17 55 2.CD.060100.PTC c
.041 1.05 .248 6.3 9.5 4 2.17 55 2.CD.060105.PTC c
.043 1.10 .260 6.6 9.9 4 2.17 55 2.CD.060110.PTC c
.045 1.15 .272 6.9 10.4 4 2.17 55 2.CD.060115.PTC c
.047 1.20 .283 7.2 10.8 4 2.24 57 2.CD.060120.PTC c
.049 1.25 .295 7.5 11.3 4 2.24 57 2.CD.060125.PTC c
.051 1.30 .307 7.8 11.7 4 2.24 57 2.CD.060130.PTC c
.053 1.35 .319 8.1 12.2 4 2.24 57 2.CD.060135.PTC c
.055 1.40 .331 8.4 12.6 4 2.24 57 2.CD.060140.PTC c
.057 1.45 .343 8.7 13.1 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060145.PTC c
.059 1.50 .354 9.0 13.5 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060150.PTC c
.061 1.55 .366 9.3 14.0 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060155.PTC c
1/16 .0625 1.587 .375 9.5 14.3 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060F116.PTC c
.063 1.60 .378 9.6 14.4 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060160.PTC c
.065 1.65 .390 9.9 14.9 4 2.28 58 2.CD.060165.PTC c
.067 1.70 .402 10.2 15.3 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060170.PTC c
.069 1.75 .413 10.5 15.8 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060175.PTC c
.071 1.80 .425 10.8 16.2 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060180.PTC c
.073 1.85 .437 11.1 16.7 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060185.PTC c
.075 1.90 .449 11.4 17.1 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060190.PTC c
.077 1.95 .461 11.7 17.6 4 2.36 60 2.CD.060195.PTC c
.079 2.00 .472 12.0 18.0 4 2.48 63 2.CD.060200.PTC c
23
Z2
140° eXedur SNP
6xd1

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.165 4.20 .992 25.2 37.8 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060420.PTC c
.169 4.30 1.02 25.8 38.7 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060430.PTC c
.173 4.40 1.04 26.4 39.6 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060440.PTC c
.177 4.50 1.06 27.0 40.5 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060450.PTC c
.181 4.60 1.09 27.6 41.4 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060460.PTC c
.185 4.70 1.11 28.2 42.3 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060470.PTC c
3/16 .1875 4.762 1.12 28.6 42.9 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060F316.PTC c
.189 4.80 1.13 28.8 43.2 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060480.PTC c
.193 4.90 1.16 29.4 44.1 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060490.PTC c
.197 5.00 1.18 30.0 45.0 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060500.PTC c
.201 5.10 1.20 30.6 45.9 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060510.PTC c
.205 5.20 1.23 31.2 46.8 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060520.PTC c
.209 5.30 1.25 31.8 47.7 6 3.31 84 2.CD.060530.PTC c
.213 5.40 1.28 32.4 48.6 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060540.PTC c
.217 5.50 1.30 33.0 49.5 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060550.PTC c
7/32 .2189 5.560 1.31 33.4 50.0 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060F732.PTC c
.220 5.60 1.32 33.6 50.4 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060560.PTC c
.224 5.70 1.35 34.2 51.3 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060570.PTC c
.228 5.80 1.37 34.8 52.2 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060580.PTC c
.232 5.90 1.39 35.4 53.1 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060590.PTC c
.236 6.00 1.42 36.0 54.0 6 3.46 88 2.CD.060600.PTC c
1/4 .2500 6.350 1.50 38.1 57.2 8 3.86 98 2.CD.060F14.PTC c
d1
[inch]
d1

D
(h6)
[mm]
L
[inch]
L
[mm]
Item
number
A
va
ila
bi
lit
y
.122 3.10 .732 18.6 27.9 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060310.PTC c
.124 3.15 .744 18.9 28.4 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060315.PTC c
1/8 .1250 3.175 .756 19.1 28.6 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060F18.PTC c
.126 3.20 .750 19.2 28.8 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060320.PTC c
.128 3.25 .768 19.5 29.3 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060325.PTC c
.130 3.30 .780 19.8 29.7 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060330.PTC c
.132 3.35 .791 20.1 30.2 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060335.PTC c
.134 3.40 .803 20.4 30.6 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060340.PTC c
.136 3.45 .815 20.7 31.1 6 2.91 74 2.CD.060345.PTC c
.138 3.50 .827 21.0 31.5 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060350.PTC c
.140 3.55 .839 21.3 32.0 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060355.PTC c
.142 3.60 .850 21.6 32.4 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060360.PTC c
.144 3.65 .862 21.9 32.9 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060365.PTC c
.146 3.70 .874 22.2 33.3 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060370.PTC c
.148 3.75 .886 22.5 33.8 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060375.PTC c
.150 3.80 .898 22.8 34.2 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060380.PTC c
.152 3.85 .909 23.1 34.7 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060385.PTC c
.154 3.90 .921 23.4 35.1 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060390.PTC c
.156 3.95 .933 23.7 35.6 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060395.PTC c
5/32 .1562 3.968 .945 23.8 35.7 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060F532.PTC c
.157 4.00 .945 24.0 36.0 6 3.07 78 2.CD.060400.PTC c
.161 4.10 .969 24.6 36.9 6 3.15 80 2.CD.060410.PTC c
Carbide
24
3 x d1
d1